ETAS ID: TM423272

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MediaNews Group, Inc.		04/07/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Newspapers Partnership	
Doing Business As:	Southern California News Group	
Street Address:	4 North 2nd Street, Suite 800	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5143634	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NEWS GROUP
Registration Number:	5143633	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NEWS GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7196331518

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 719-473-3800

Email: jill.chalmers@bryancave.com, judi.cope@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Jill J. Chalmers

90 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0394869
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill J. Chalmers
SIGNATURE:	/jill j. chalmers/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Southern California News Group TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006031 FRAME: 0960

900401938

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is by and between MediaNews Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of 101 West Colfax Avenue, Suite 1100, Denver, Colorado 80202-1825 ("Assignor"), and California Newspapers Partnership d/b/a/ Southern California News Group, a Delaware limited partnership comprised of West Coast MediaNews LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and MNG Partnership Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a mailing address of 4 North 2nd Street, Suite 800, San Jose, California 95113 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest, including, without limitation, common law trademark rights, in and to the trade names, logos, trademarks, service marks and other designations of origin containing the term "SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NEWS GROUP," including, without limitation, (i) the federal registration in the United States for "SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NEWS GROUP" for use in connection with "Electronic and print newspaper publishing; providing news in the nature of current event reporting; providing current event news and information via a global computer network; on-line publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network" in Class 41 under Registration No. 5,143,634 dated February 14, 2017, and (ii) the federal registration in the United States for "SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NEWS GROUP" for use in connection with "Advertising and advertisement services; advertising, marketing and promotion services; advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others; development, operation, administration and management of advertising and digital advertising campaigns; advertising services, namely, preparing and disseminating advertising for others via the Internet, on websites and printed publications; classified advertising services" in Class 35 under Registration No. 5,143,633 dated February 14, 2017 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Mark, and Assignor agrees to take such other actions as are reasonably necessary to transfer and assign the Mark to Assignee, including, without limitation, registering this Trademark Assignment Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned this day of April , 2017.

MEDIANEWS GROUP, INC.

Printed Name: Marshall W Anstandig

Title: Sr. V. P / General Lornsol 4

Secretary

256702,1

RECORDED: 04/11/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006031 FRAME: 0961